
1/27/2016 Service Notice For Case: 15-1832-EL-ATA 

CASE NUMBER: 15-1832-EL-ATA 
CASE DESCRIPTION: The Dayton Power and Light Company 
DATE OF SERVICE: 1/27/2016 
DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: \ l%1 I ^ K f i 

Sign Here: "^^A^/T 

PARTY OF RECORD 
DAYTON POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 
DONNA SEGER-LAWSON 
1065 WOODMAN DRIVE 

DAYTON,OH 45432 
Phone:(937)259-7808 
Email:dona.seger-lawson@dplinc.com 

APPLICANT 

NONE 
ATTORNEY 

PARTY OF RECORD 

none 

none 

none 

file:///C:/disReports/15-1832ServiceNotice.html 

ATTORNEY 
ATTORNEY 

*Boehm, David F. Mr. 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 E.Seventh St, Suite 1510 

Cincinnati,OH 45202 
Phone:(513)421-2255 
Fax:(513)421-2764 
Email:dboehm@bkllawfirm.com 

*Bingham, Deb J. Ms. 
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
10 W. Broad St, 18th Fl. 

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-466-1311 

Fax:614-466-9475 

Email:bingham@occ.state.oh.us 

*Smith, CherylAMs. 
Carpenter Lipps & Leland 
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1/27/2016 Service Notice For Case: 15-1832-EL-ATA 

280 N. High Street 

Suite 1300 
Columbus,OH 43081 
Phone:614-365-4100 
Fax:614-365-9145 
Email;smith@carpenterlipps.com 

none *Parram, Devin D. Mr. 
Taft Stettinius & Hollister 
65 East State Street 
Suite 1000 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-334-6117 
Fax:614-221-2007 
Email:dparram@taftlaw.com 

none ^Dougherty, Trent A Mr. 
Ohio Environmental Council 
1145 Chesapeake Ave 
Suite I 

Columbus,OH 43212 
Phone:614-487-7506 
Fax:614-487-7510 
Email: trent@theoec. org 

none *Chmiel, Stephanie M Ms. 
Thompson Hine 
41 S. High Street, Suite 1700 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-469-3247 
Fax:614-469-3247 
Email:stephanie.chmiel@thompsonhine.com 

none *Faruki, Charles J. Mr. 
Faruki Ireland & Cox PLL 
500 Courthouse Plaza, S.W. 
10 North Ludlow Street 
Dayton,OH 45402 
Phone:937-227-3705 
Fax:937-227-3717 
Email:cfaruki@ficlaw.com 
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1/27/2016 Service Notice For Case: 15-1832-EL-ATA 

none *Williamson, Derrick P 
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC 
1100 Bent Creek Blvd., Suite 101 

Mechanicsburg,PA 17050 
Phone:(717)795-2740 
Email: dwiUiamson@spilmanlaw. com 

none *Fleisher, Madeline 
Environmental Law and Policy Center 
21 W. Broad St., Suite 500 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-670-5586 
Email:mfleisher@elpc.org 

none *Vickers, Justin M Mr. 
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
35 East Wacker Drive 
Suite 1600 
Chicago,IL 60601 
Phone:312-795-3736 
Email:jvickers@elpc.org 

none *Darr, Frank P Mr. 
McNees, Wallace & Nurick LLC 
21 E. State Street 
17th Floor 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-719-2855 
Fax:614-469-4653 
Email:fdarr@mwncmh.com 

none *Alexander, Nathaniel Trevor Mr. 
Calfee, Halter & Griswold, LLP 
21 E. State St, Suite 1100 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-621-1500 
Fax:614-621-0010 
Email:talexander(^calfee.com 
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1/27/2016 Service Notice For Case; 15-1832-EL-ATA 

PARTY OF RECORD 

CITY OF DAYTON 

101 W. THIRD STREET 

DAYTON,OH 45401 

INTERVENOR 
ATTORNEY 

ALEXANDER, N TREVOR 
CALFEE HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP 
41 S HIGH STREET 
1200 HUNTINGTON CENTER 
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:614-621-1500 
Email:TALEXANDER@CALFEE.COM 

WALMART STORES EAST LP 
DERRICK PRICE WILLIAMSON 
SPILMAN THOMAS & BATTLE, PLLC 
1100 BENT CREEK BLVD. STElOl 
MECHANICSBURG,PA 17050 
Phone:717-795-2741 

NONE 
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